PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| Heggset Engineering AS | 04/20/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Heggset Teknologi AS |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | P. O. Box 17 |
| City: | Kristiansund N |
| State/Country: | NORWAY |
| Postal Code: | N-6501 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12307326 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 205-8000

Email: oanh.k.dong@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 747

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1747-0108PUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul C. Lewis

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT_COMPANY#page1.tif

0 0/9

PATENT REEL: 026703 FRAME: 0130

Attorney Docket No.: 1747-0108PUS1 US Application No.: 12/307,326

110 01441

NORWAY

Patent, trade mark and design protection

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned hereby declare(s) to have assigned (his / her / their right to)

PCT/NO2007/000225

to

Heggset Teknologi AS P.O. Box 17 N-6501 KRISTIANSUND N

so that the patent/trademark/design may be issued/registered respectively recorded to be in his/her/their name(s)

Heggset Engineering AS

Signature(s)

Erik Aspen

Managing Director

Link Aspen

Verification of the signature is not required.

PATENT REEL: 026703 FRAME: 0131

RECORDED: 08/04/2011